realize (or are deemed to realize) as a result of the utilization of the net operating losses of Intermediate Holdco attributable to periods prior to
this offering and the deduction of any imputed interest attributable to our payment obligations under the tax receivables agreement.

You should read the following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of operations together with the sections of this
prospectus titled “Use of proceeds,” “Capitalization,” and “Management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of
operations,” and the audited annual consolidated financial statements, unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements and
notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

88

Table of Contents

MediaAlpha, Inc.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2020
(in thousands)

QL Holdings LLC

historical (A)

Debt
financing

adjustments  Note 1

Offering
reorganization

adjustments  Note 2

MediaAlpha, Inc.
pro forma for

offering
reorganization

Offering
adjustments  Note 3

MediaAlpha, Inc.
pro forma

for offering
reorganization

and as adjusted
for offering

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 26,429  $ (9,002)   a   $   e   $   $   a, b   $
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for

doubtful accounts   56,767   —
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,709   75   b   a.i   e

Total current assets   84,905   (8,927)
Property and equipment, net   710   —
Intangible assets, net   17,149   —   a.i
Goodwill   18,402   —   a.i
Other assets   14,625   102   c   a.ii, b

Total assets  $ 135,791  $ (8,825)   $   $   $   $

Liabilities, Redeemable Class A units
and Members’/Stockholder’s equity
(deficit)

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 65,622  $ —   $   $   $   e   $
Accrued expenses   4,027   —   e
Income tax payable   —   —   b
Current portion of long-term debt   585   8,304   d   a.i   d
Current portion of deferred rent   49   —   a.i

Total current liabilities   70,283   8,304
Long-term debt, net of current portion   96,367   100,124   d   a.i   d
Deferred rent, net of current portion   337   —   a.i
Other long-term liabilities   146   —   a.ii
Deferred tax liability   —   —   a.ii, b   c

Total liabilities   167,133   108,428
Redeemable Class A units   181,066   —   a.iii
Members’/stockholder’s equity (deficit)
Class A units   73,003   —   a.iii
Class B units   8,491   —   a.iii
Class A common stock   —   —   c, d   a
Class B common stock   —   —   e
Additional paid-in capital   —   —   c, d   a, c
Accumulated deficit   (293,902)   (117,253)   e   aiii, b

Total Members’/stockholder’s equity
(deficit)—MediaAlpha, Inc.   —   —

Non-controlling interest   —   —   b, c   b